EVERGREEN MEMORIAL CEMETERY

MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

Meeting: Board of Trustees, Evergreen Memorial Cemetery
Date 07/10/2017
Place: Evergreen Memorial Cemetery Office

Time:

L

II.

111

IV.

VL

VIIL

VIIL

IX.

302 E. Miller St., Bloomington, IL 61701
6:00 P.M.

Call to order: Gene Lorch
Roll Call of Attendance
“Consent Agenda”

(All items under the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine in nature and will be
enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a
Board Member or Township Supervisor so requests, in which event, the item will be
removed from the Consent Agenda and considered separately and prior to comments by
the Township Supervisor, Cemetery Board or staff’)

A. Approval of Minutes of the June 12, 2017 Board Meeting as submitted by Cemetery
staff. (Recommend that the Minutes of the June 12th, 2017 Meeting Minutes be
approved as presented.)

B. Approval of anticipated expenditures as presented for the month of July 2017.
(Recommend that the Anticipated Expenditures be approved as presented.)

Approval by Board on Monthly Cemetery Audit of June 2017. (Recommend that the
Audit be approved as presented and forwarded on to Township Board for action and
approval at their July 24, 2017 meeting.)

Approval by Board on Cemetery Policies and Employee Handbook. (Approval by Board
on Cemetery Policies and Employee Handbook).

Discussion and approval of requesting the One Day Rest In Seven Act (ODRISA)
permits for cemetery special events. (Recommended approval of requesting the
(ODRISA) permits for cemetery special events.

Discussion on updated Intergovernmental Agreement, (IGA) with the City of
Bloomington for Disposal of Leaves and Brush.

Update on the reclamation of grave spaces.

Update by Joe Gibson regarding Open Meetings Act.



VIII. 2017 Year to Date Burials: Evergreen Memorial Cemetery - 28
East Lawn Memorial Gardens Cemetery - 99
Park Hill Cemetery - 67
Evergreen Memorial Pet Cemetery — 0

IX. Comment

X.  Public Comment

XI.  Adjournment



STATEMENT OF FUNDS--SUPERVISOR

ALL ACCOUNTS
McLEAN COUNTY, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
)SS Town of the City of Bloomington

COUNTY OF McLEAN)
OFFICE OF THE TOWN SUPERVISOR--CEMETERY FUND

The following is a statement by DEBORAH L. SKILLRUD, SUPERVISOR of the TOWN OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON in the County
and State aforesaid, of the amount of public funds received and expended by her during the period just closed, ending on the 30th day of June
2017, showing the amount of public funds on hand at the commencement of said period, the amount of public funds received and from what
source received, and the amount of public funds expended and for what purpose expended during said period ending as aforesaid.

The said DEBORAH L. SKILLRUD, being duly sworn, doth depose and say that the following statement by her subscribed is a correct
statement of the amount of public funds on hand at the commencement of the period above stated, the amount of public funds received and the
sources from which received, and the amount expended and the purpose for which expended as set forth in said statement.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of July 2017.

Supervisor of the Town of the City of Bloomington, McLean County,
lllinois. Notary Public

This 10th day of July 2017.

WE, the undersigned BOARD OF TRUSTEES of EVERGREEN MEMORIAL CEMETERY, TOWN OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, do
hereby certify that we have this day examined the foregoing and annexed account of DEBORAH L. SKILLRUD, SUPERVISOR of EVERGREEN
MEMORIAL CEMETERY FUND, and find the same in all respects true and correct and that there appears to be a balance of $50.00 in Petty
Cash held at Evergreen Memorial Cemetery Office, $192,746.86 at HEARTLAND BANK (7774), BLOOMINGTON, McLEAN COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, $184,306.26 at HEARTLAND BANK (7782), BLOOMINGTON, McLEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, a balance of $111,807.60 at
HEARTLAND BANK (7114), BLOOMINGTON, McLEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and a balance of $202,745.52 in STATE FARM BANK (0441),
BLOOMINGTON, McLEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, constituting the EVERGREEN MEMORIAL CEMETERY FUND of said TOWN.

Cemetery Board President: Cemetery Board Vice President:

Eugene C Lorch Gregory E Fraley

Secretary/Treasurer for Cemetery Board: Board of Trustees of the Evergreen Memorial Cemetery, Town of the
Joseph B Gibson City of Bloomington, McLean County, lllinois

This 24th day of July 2017.

WE, the undersigned BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the TOWN OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, do hereby certify that we have this day
examined the foregoing and annexed account of DEBORAH L. SKILLRUD, SUPERVISOR of CEMETERY FUND, and find the same in all
respects true and correct.

WARD 1: Jamie Mathy WARD 6: Karen Schmidt
WARD 2: David Sage WARD 7: Scott Black

WARD 3: Mboka Mwilambwe WARD 8: Diana DeSio Hauman
WARD 4: Amelia Buragas WARD 9: Kimberly Bray

WARD 5: Joni Painter Trustee Tari Renner

Board of Trustees of the Town of the City of Bloomington,
McLean County, lllinois

l, the TOWN CLERK of the Town of the City of Bloomington, McLean County, lllinois, do hereby certify that the above actions taken by the
BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the Town of the City of Bloomington, have approved the Statement of Funds at a regularly constituted meeting of the
TOWNSHIP BOARD. 1 shall retain a copy of this documentation and shall forward the same to the Town Supervisor.

Town Clerk
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Town of the City of Bloomington--Cemetery Fund

Statement of Receipts and Disbursements
Jun-17
Revenue
40100 Real Estate Tax Levy
41000 Personal Property Replacement Tax
42000 Opening/Closing Fee 3,725
42100 Marker Commission 3,760

$ 157,578

$

$

$
42500 Sale of Lots $ 8,010

$

$

$

$

3

7,127

43000 Sale of Crypts 125

43100 Sale of Niches 100
49000 Income from Trusts 14
49002 Other Income - Veteran Flags 12
49021 Inspection Fees 300
Total Revenue $ 180,751
Total Income $ 180,751
Expense
Compensation & Benefits
50101 Wages: Administrative Staff $ 9,477
50102 Wages: Cemetery Staff $ 20,508
50201 Payroll Taxes $ 2,159
50202 IMRF $ 3,793
50203 IDES - Unemployment Insurance $ 3,852
50204 Employee Health Insurance $ 4,098
50205 Direct Deposit Transmittal Fees $ 32
Total Compensation & Benefits $ 43,918
Administrative Expenses
51500 Contractual Services $ 597
52000 Office Supplies $ 362
52500 Utilities $ 467
55400 Special Event Expenses $ 688
55450 Other Admin Expenses $ 635
Total Administrative Expenses 3 2,749
Cemetery Improvements, Maintenance & Repair
58000 Mausoleum (including debt service) $ 55,066
Total Cemetery Improvements, Maintenance & Repair 3 55,066
Cemetery Operations
55500 Fuel, Qil and Equipment $ 1,055
56000 Tree Removal/Monument Repair $ 11,650
56500 Equipment Repairs $ 678
56600 Cemetery Supplies & Maintenance $ 712
56900 Abandoned Lot Reclamation 3 3,308
57602 Grounds Maintenance/Repair % 3,000
58100 Grave Markers $ 923
Total Cemetery Operations $ 21,325
Total Expense $ 123,058
Net Income $ 57,692

Page 18 of 26



9z 10 6| abed

%669 (-pgg‘gg) $ ZGZ‘LZIV g gg]_‘vg $ SJ!EdBa'gSOUEUB].U!EW ‘s1ualua/\01dw] ﬂJGleLue‘:) |ejo
%070 (000'01) $ 0000l $ - $ [BUOWSN suessldA 00EBS
%00 (o00'08) $ 000'0¢ & = $ 107 Buiyied Joj s1e)s3 [eay 05185
%Z'L0L 90t'y $ 26.'09 $ 86L'GY $ (eo1nes 1qap Buipnpour) wnajosnepy 0008
%128 (Ss'1) $ 0002t $ opvol 3 uawdinb3 Bunesado 00845
%z 201 r19 $ 00§58 $ vLL'6 $ sa|jod Be|d g sbel4 10925
sileday @ 8ouBUBUIB ‘Sjuswanocidw| Auslawa)d
%l LE (£96'€S) $ 059'98 $ £89'2¢ $ sosuadx3y aAnjelsiuwpy (o]
%0°0 (000°L) $ 000t & - $ ewdinbg 2010 00645
%6°LE (590'¢) $ 00S'v $ Gep'L $ sasuadx3 UIWPY J8YI0 0SS
%S LS (svz'y) $ o000'0L $ Gs/'s $ sasuadx3 juand [e1oads 00PSS
%00 (ooz'zL) $ o00zzlL $ - $ UOHBASIUIIPY [BIOUBUIY 00ZSS
%0°0 (058'9) $ 0989 g - $ asuadx3 Ipny 00155
%00 (000°tL) $ 000°L g - $ asuadx3 |eBa 00555
%e ¥ (529) $ 009 $ sz $ sieulwsg/seng 005vS
%SG’ (198°¢) ¢ 000 $ 6El $ Buisiieapy 000+
%622 (rvezl) $ 00091 $ 059'c 3 salin 00525
%% 8E (zvs't) $ 00S'2Z $ 896 $ sal|ddns @20 00025
%EEL (eee'y) $ 000G $ 199 $ S80IMBG [BNREBAUOD Q051G
%Z L8 (2s6'2) $ 000'c€Z $ 8p0'0Z $ souelinsu| fyensen 00LLS
sasuadx3 sAnensuIwpy
%192 (z99'Lye) ¢ o0s2'zor $ 88s'0ZL $ slijeuag g uonesuadwoy [ejoL
%00 (00g) ¢ o0¢ g - $ sea4 [enuuy DSVL 90205
%8 ¥l (268) ¢ 00 $ €0l $ ss34 |eRiWsueI] ysods(Q 281 S0Z0S
%502 (£04'L¥) $ 00009 $ ¢62'zl $ @oueinsu| yyeaH eakoldw3 $0Z05
%E 6L (spL'oL) ¢ o000'02 $ zsg'e $ soueJnsu| Juswkoldwaun - $3Al £0Z0S
%E"LZ (L20'62) ¢ o000'0F $ 626'0) $ 44l 20205
%8'Se (686°L1) $ 0sZ'vZ $ 19Z'9 $ soxe] ||0ihed L0Z0S
%062 (0sz'z) $ 000'c $ 05 $ uonesuadwo) s8isniL £0L0S
%192 (860'zZL) ¢ oo0o0'ccz  $ 206'09 $ yeis Aisaws sabep z01L0S
%G°LE (cos'ss) ¢ 000'L8 $ L6¥'SZ $ H#B1S aAnensiulwpy sebep LOL0S
Sjijauag @ UO!‘,lESUBdUJOQ
asuadx3y
%L 9% (e2L'p6E) S 002'06L $ 128'96 8 awoou| [2JoL
%L 9t (e2L'v68) ¢ 002'08L $ 125'9e  $ anuanay [elo]
%0°St (00z'2) $ 000t $ 008l $ saa4 uonoadsu| LZ061
%9691 6£9'L $ 00s'2 $ 62l'w g sjuaAd [ejoads g swodu| JBYO 0206%
%9’ (Lov'z) $ 00S'Z $ 6¢ $ SISnt | woi awodul 0006t
%t L (szt'e) $ 000'v $ GiS 3 sexe] yoeg/Bupjosyp/eniasay isaIsiu| 00SEY
%00 (oot'e) $ oor'z $ - $ layiQ - s8leg 0¥y
%00 (000't1) $ 000t $ - $ 884 |adeyd 008tY
%001l (052'2) $ 00s'C $ 0sz $ sa||ddng [eung jo 8jeS 00.LbY
%E'9 (ov2'81) $ 000'02 $ 09Z'L $ SaloIN Jo 8jes 00LEY
%LET (091'6) $ 000'CL $ orsz $ sydliD jo sjes 000Er
%G LE (22¥'6Y) $ o00z'zL $ erL'ze $ )07 40 9|ES 00SZ¥
%L'€S (ovz'e) $ 000'Z $ 09L'¢ $ uoISSIWWOYD JaxeN 001Z¥
%862 (065'8¢€) $ 000'SS $ oLv'alL $ ae4 Buisojg/Buuado 000zZF
%8°LS (zav'ol) $ 000'6E $ ges'zz $ xe | juswaoe|day Apadold [euosiad 0001y
%b° LG (zs¥'9¥2) ¢ 009'00S ¢ €¥L'092 B Anoxe] aleis3 [eay 0010%
anuUaAay
196pNg J0 % 19bpng Jen0 § {ebpng Zi-unf awoou|

uosuedwo?) 1a6png ajeq 0} Je8A

pun4 A1sjpwan--uojbuiwoo|g 1o A}19 8y} Jo umo |



9z Jo 0z ebed

vz'ost ¢ (z65'88)  $ S99'/9 $ aodu| 13N
%82E (ozv'0ss) $ 26268 $ 2/8'892 asuadx3 |ejoL
%2 02 (9gz'gll) ¢ ooL'evl ¢ #¥B'0E 3 suoijesadQ Aisjsiia) [ejo L
%00 (ooo'oL)  $ 0000L $ - g sesuadxg Aisjawa) JaUl0 00665
%L 6E (8L9'¢) $ 000'9 ¢ e8e'e $ siaxiep aAeID 00185
%0°0 (000°1) $ 000°L $ - $ Buipiing yuswdinb3 00228
%S’ (ege'6€) ¢ 000'0F $ 119 $ sulel@ 07 'eousd ‘peOY €£09.S
%E L1 (259'1€)  § ooL'se  $ evO'v $ ssiedey/@ouBURIUIBY SPUNOCID Z09LS
%0°0 (00%) $ 008 $ - $ Buipiing @140 00045
%6'St (zB8'e) $ oozg'L $ 80c'e 8 uoleLeOaY 107 PaUCPUBqY 00695
%9°0€ (000's) $ o00z'L $ 00Z'C $ SayouUBIg/SaABaT 10} YOI 00895
%0°0 (000°1) $ 000t ¢ - $ seseaT wisl-loys g Juawdinb3 [eluay 00295
%SG GEL 688 $ 00sZ $ B8E'C $ soueusjulely g selddng Asjewad 00995
%8'LE (0e2'2) $ 000F $ 0.2'L $ slieday juswdinb3 00595
%E' L9 (0se°s) $ 000'6lL $ 0S9'LL $ Jleday wawnuop/jeAowsy 881l 00095
%ZEl (aLo'el) ¢ 000Gk $ ¥86'L $ awdinb3 9 10 ‘8N4 00555

suonesadQ A1sjawan

1ebpngjo 9, ¥8bpngisng § jebpng Zi-unp

("u09) uosuedwon yabpng ajeq o) JESA

pun4 fiajpwan--uojbuiwoo)g jo A119 9y} Jo umo|



Date
10500 Heartland (7774)
06/01/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/14/2017
06/15/2017
06/15/2017
06/15/2017
06/15/2017
06/15/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/20/2017
06/20/2017
06/20/2017
06/20/12017
06/20/2017
06/23/2017
06/26/2017
06/26/2017
06/27/2017
06/28/2017
06/28/2017
06/28/2017
06/30/2017
06/30/2017
06/30/2017
06/30/2017
06/30/2017
06/30/2017
06/30/2017
06/30/12017

Town of the City of Bloomington--Cemetery Fund

Number

Deposit
EFT

EFT
Deposit
Deposit
TXFR
40946
40947
40948
409849
40950
40951
40952
40953
40954
40955
40956
40957
40958
40959
40960
40961
40962
Deposit
Deposit
20170615
85361042
40963
40964
Deposit
Deposit
40965
40966
40967
40968
40969
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
40939vOID
Deposit
Transfer
Transfer
Deposit
20170630
52368565
0841478592
40970
40971
40972
40973

Checking Account Activity
Name

HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust
Woodforest National Bank
Merchants Choice

HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust

HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust
Transfer

Cold Spring Memorial Group
Heartland Bank & Trust - mausoleum
Heartland Bank & Trust - mausoleum
Bellas Landscaping

BL Pest Control

Evergreen FS Inc

Martin Sullivan Inc

Midwest Equipment Il

Pontiac Granite Co Inc

RP Lumber Company Inc

Sam's Club

Heyl, Royster, Voelker & Allen PC

Thoennes, Rick dba TNT Tree Service

George Alarm Co., Inc.

Kaeb Sanitary Supply Inc
Original Niepagen Flower Shop
OSF Occupational Health

HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust
HBT - Hearlland Bank & Trust
Payroll Direct Deposit

EFTPS - IRS

IL State Disbursement Unit

TX Child Support SDU

HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust
HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust
VISA BMCU...1484

Crow, Tina M, Petty Cash Custodian
Triple H Company

NICOR Gas

City of Bloomington Water Dept
HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust
HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust
HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust
VvOID

HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust
Mikesell, Cleo & Newton
Alsdorf, Deb

HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust
Payroll Direct Deposit

EFTPS - IRS

IL Dept of Revenue

City of Bloomington TWP - Reimburse

IL State Disbursement Unit
TX Child Support SDU
IDES - IL Dept of Emp Sec

Page 21 of 26

Amoun

140.00
-132.52
-1.25
25.00
4,089.35
200,000.00
-487.80
-5,066.00
-50,000.00
-3,000.00
-35.00
-1,054.74
-71.80
-527.13
-150.00
-99.88
-256.35
-3,308.00
-11,650.00
-361.74
-129.40
-225.00
-45.00
1,135.00
100.00
-12,833.16
-4,518.32
-144.30
-85.00
5,919.84
100.00
-1,848.95
-45.72
-229.05
-152.00
-315.34
3,950.00
25.00
200.00
250.00
50.00
-800.00
-2,000.00
7,476.82
-8,026.26
-2,486.74
-983.71
-11,008.99
-144.30
-85.00
-3,852.28
Total T 97,300.18
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CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS

CEMETERY FUND ACCOUNTS
McLEAN COUNTY, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS

STATE OF ILLINQIS)
)SS Town of the City of Bloomington

COUNTY OF McLEAN)

OFFICE OF THE TOWN SUPERVISOR--CEMETERY FUND ACCOUNTS

That attached hereto as Exhibit "A" are requests for payment of various bills that have become due since the last
meeting of the Cemetery Board of Trustees. These amounts include billings that have been received from June 13,
2017, to July 10, 2017.

That said DEBORAH L. SKILLRUD, being duly sworn, doth depose and say that the following bills are correct,
reasonable and unpaid and should receive the approval of the Cemetery Board of Trustees.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of July 2017.

Supervisor of the Town of the City of Bloomington, McLean

County, lllinois. Notary Public
This 10th day of July 2017.

WE, the undersigned CEMETERY BOARD OF TRUSTEES, do hereby authorize payment of the bills attached hereto as
Exhibit "A". We have examined the foregoing proposed claims and find the same in all respects true and correct and that
there is a verified statement from the Supervisor indicating that these amounts should be paid and that the CEMETERY
BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the Town of the City of Bloomington, at a regularly constituted meeting of the CEMETERY
BOARD OF TRUSTEES and by Motion agreed to by majority of the members of the CEMETERY BOARD, said amounts
shall be paid in accordance with 60 ILCS 1/80-50.

Cemetery Board President: Cemetery Board Vice President:
Eugene C Lorch Gregory E Fraley

Board of Trustees of the Evergreen Memorial Cemetery,

Secretary/Treasurer for Cemetery Board: & " S~
eereiary T Town of the City of Bloomington, McLean County, lllinois

Joseph B Gibson

|, the CEMETERY MANAGER of EVERGREEN MEMORIAL CEMETERY, a component unit of the Town of the City of
Bloomington, McLean County, lllinois, do hereby certify that the above actions taken by the CEMETERY BOARD OF
TRUSTEES of EVERGREEN MEMORIAL CEMETERY, a component unit of the Town of the City of Bloomington, have
passed this Motion at a regularly constituted meeting of the TOWNSHIP BOARD. | shall retain a copy of this
documentation and shall forward the same to the Supervisor for payment within twenty (20) days after presentation of this
Certificate to the Town Supervisor.

Cemetery Manager



Evergreen Memorial Cemetery: Exhibit "A"
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT: July 10, 2017 Meeting

[COMPENSATION & BENEFITS ~ DESCRIPTION Date Due | Amount |
50103 [Wages: Trustees G Fraley 713117 $250.00]
50103 |Wages: Trustees J Gibson 713117 $250.00]
50103 |Wages: Trustees E Lorch 713117 $250.00]

SubTotal: Compensation & Benefits $ﬁ

[VENDORS DESCRIPTION Date Due | Amount |
52500 |Ameren llinois Utility (estimated) 73117 $500.00]
52500 JAT&T Mobility/VISA Utility (estimated) 7/31117 $225.00|
55450 JAudiology Innovations Industrial Audio Testing 713117 $329,00|
51500 |BL Pest Control Contractual Service: Pest Control 712017 $35.00§
52500 City of Bloomington (water) Utility (estimated) 713117 $450.00|
58100 |JCold Spring Memorial Group Grave Markers: Gaskins, Replacement emblem 7121117 $1,854.50|
58400 |Decatur Wilbert Vault/VISA Concrete Vault Ossuary 7/31/17 $735.00)
56500 Don Owen Tire Service Equipment Repairs 72117 $33.19]
55500 {Evergreen FS Inc Fuel (estimated) 713117 $475.67,
56600 Farm & Fleet/VISA cemetery supplies/grounds 713117 $75.95
56600 JFarmtown/VISA Sevin insect killer 713117 $18.99]
54500 [Fred Pryor Seminars/VISA Staff to Supervisor Seminar 713117 $199.00}
52500 |Frontier Communications Utility (estimated) 713117 $250.00]
56600 JGrowing Grounds/VISA bug spray for flowers & trees 7131117 35.09|
58000 [Heartland Bank & Trust (mausoleum note) Mausoleum Note: principal & interest 715117 $5,066.00}
56900 |JHeyl Royster Voekler & Allen Legal Expenses: Lot Reclamation 7/29/117 $157,50|
55000 |JHeyl Royster Voekler & Allen Legal Expenses: Personnel issue 7129117 $90m
52500 [NICOR Gas Utility (estimated) 7131117 $200.00|
57602 §Owen Nursery And Florist/VISA Boxwoods 7131117 $417.96)
56600 JRP Lumber Company Inc Supplies 7121117 $18.98|
56600 |JTractor Supply Co./VISA 15 Gal Spot Sprayer for Trees 7131117 $79.99)
52000 JUS Postmaster/VISA Office Supplies: Postage 713117 $98.00
55450 |Varsity Sportswear/VISA Event T Shirts 7131117 $142.20
56700 Weaver's Rent-All/VISA equipment rental 715117 $132.00
52000 Xerox/VISA Office Supplies 711517 $500.00

SubTotal: ﬁequests for Vmaymentq $12,089.02
“TOTAL: Requests for Payments] $12,839.02

Trustee Approval:
Trustee Approval:

Trustee Approval:

Date:

Date:

Date:




Qs For Payments on Charge Accounts ONLY
Deposit REVENUE Payment Previous | Payment New New
Date Name of Payee Account # | Account # Deposit Description Amount Method Check # | Receipt# | Balance | Amount | Charges | Balance
6/1/2017 |Diliman, Bruce EMC003 42500 {Paid on Acct $50.00] Credit Card 2175 $3,500.00 $50.00| $3,450.00
6/1/2017 |Dusbin, Charles Sr EMC043 42500 |[Paid on Acct $30.00] Credit Card 2176 $1,345.00]  $30.00 $1,315.00,
6/1/2017 |Firmand, Louis EMC034 43000 |Paid on Acct $50.00] Credit Card 2178 $2,670.00 $50.00 $2,620.00
6/1/2017 |Scott, Thomas EMC014 42500 |Paid on Acct $10.00] Credit Card 2177 $136.00{  $10.00, $126.00)
|Subtotal $140.00
6/9/2017 |Wunder, Aima EMC030 42500 |Paid on Acct $25.00] Credit Card 2189 $825.00]  $25.00| $800.00]
[Subtotal $25.00
6/9/2017 HRopp, Angela 49020 Vet Flag Plaque $12.00 Check 4232 2174
6/9/2017 |[Carl's ice Cream 49020 |Refund of Sales Tax $52.35 Check 10247 2181
6/9/2017 |[Gustavson, Robert 42500 {Plot, prenced $900.00 Check 4723 2188
6/9/2017 |[Foglesong, Barbara 42000 |O/C Butterfield, Helen $400.00 Check 3027 2192
6/9/2017 |Kibler Brady Ruestman 42500 |Lot for Rusk $200.00 Check 45191 2194
6/9/2017 |Kibler Brady Ruestman 42000 |O/CRusk $1,100.00] Check 45191 2194
6/9/2017 |Blalr, Henry EMCO58 42000 |Pald on Acct $25.00} Check 9622 2182 $2,175.00]  $25.00] $2,150.00]
6/9/2017 |Christensen, Neil D & Liesl T EMC029 42500 |[Paid on Acct $50.00 Check 6745 2180 $2,920.00] $50.00 $2,870.00]
6/9/2017 |Comnejo, Patricia EMC054 42500 |[Paid on Acct $50.00 Check 2519 2193 $1,220.00] $50.00 $1,170.00]
6/9/2017 |Daughenbaugh, Howard & Judith EMC044 43000 [Paid on Acct $50.00 Check 4857 2188 $1,650.00]  $50.00, $1,600.00|
6/9/2017 |Duggon, Mamie L EMCOS0 42500 |Pald on Acct $40.00} Check 2998 2191 $1,240.00) $40.00 $1,200.00]
6/9/2017 |Foster, Kathryn EMC043 42500 |Pald on Acct $100.00] Check 6095 2183 $1,200.00] $100.00
6/9/2017 |Hall, Sandy & Cart EMC048 42000 |Paid on Acct $200.00] Check 1832 2184 $2,200.00] $200.00|
6/9/2017 |Howard, Jessie & Bobby EMC022 42500 |Paid on Acct $50.00; Check 5886 2179 $1,629.86]  $50.00] $1,579.86
6/9/2017 |Learned, John & Nicole EMC027 42500 |Paid on Acct $50.00, Check 3464 2180 $2,750.00 $50.00
6/9/2017 |Rusk, Beatrice Brown- EMC032 42500 |Paid on Acct $100.00 Check 3096 2187 $640.00] $100.00| $540.00
6/9/2017 |Theobald, Treva; Joyce Ann Hall EMC036 42500  |Paid on Acct $10.00 Check 460 2186 $435.00]  $10.00] $425.00
|subtotal $4,089.35
6/14/2017 |Buckley, Percy EMCO55 42500  |Paid on Acct $100.00] Credit Card 2200 $710.00] $100.00| $610.00
6/14/2017 |Douglas, Patty EMCO35 42500 |Paid on Acct $10.00] Credit Card 2198 $1,420.00 $10.00 $1,410.00
6/14/2017 |Reld, Lisa EMCO059 42500 |Paid on Acct - New Acct $25.00] Credit Card 2199 $25.00 $1,900.00f $1,875.00
6/14/2017 |Rhoades, Scott EMCOS57 42500 [Pa!d on Acct $1,000.00] Credit Card 2197 $3,200.00 | $1,000.00 $2,200.00]
Is: $1,135.00
6/15/2017 |Saulcy, Mary Ann 42000 |O/C Fee: Saulcy (after hours--additional fee) $100.00|
Subtotal $100.00
6/16/2017 |Lacky Monuments 48021 |Inspection Fee: Giroux $75.00] Check 19651 2195
6/16/2017 |Pontiac Granite 48021 |Inspection Fee: Atkinson $75.00] Check 71166 70401
6/16/2017 [Pontiac Granite 42100 |Marker Commission $3,759.84] Check 71168 70402
6/16/2017 |Spangenberg, Frank & Linda 42500 |2plots: 16Elot63sp3 &4 $1,800.00; Check 7541 70403
6/16/2017 [Nichols, Gabrielle EMC020 42500 |Paid on Acct $10.00] Check 1046 70405 $915.00 $10.00 $905.00,
6/16/2017 |Sessions, Robert EMCO51 42500 |Paid on Acct $200.00 Check 10323 2196 $845.00] $200.00] $645.00
|Ssubtotal _ $5,919.84 — |
6/16/2017 |Hall, Thomas & Nancy EMC060 43100 |Companion Niche: New Acct $100.00] Credit Card 70407 $100.00] $2,780.00] $2,680.00]
|Subtotal $100.00
6/23/2017 |Howerton, Lori 42500 |2 plots, B Tier 211 7212 $1,800.00] Check 2954 70406
6/23/2017 |Curry, Rhonda 42000 |O/C Fee: Dunson (cremains) $400.00 Cash 70401
6/23/2017 |ibrahim, Masjid 42000 |O/C Fee: McGee $1,300.00] Check 2343 412
6/23/2017 |Foster, Kathryn EMC043 42500 |Paid on Acct $200.00, Check 6101 70408 $200.00) $900.00]
6/23/2017 |Hall, Sandy & Carl EMC048 42000 |Paid on Acct $200.00 Cash 70409 $200.00 $1,800.00
6/23/2017 |Koester, Stacie EMC046 42500 |Paid on Acct $50.00] Check 1967 70411 $2,970.00]  $50.00 $2,920.00)
Subtotal $3,950.00
6/26/2017 |Butler, Debbie (Olson) EMC002 43000 |Pald on Acct $25.00] Credit Card 2200 $960.00 $25.00) $935.00]
[Subtotal $25.00
6/27/2017 |Williamson, Barbara B EMC061 42500 |Paid on Acct - New Acct $200.00] Credit Card 70417 $200.00] $900.00]  $700.00]
[Subtotal $200.00
6/28/2017 |Allen, Marcia EMC056 42500 |[Pald on Acct $50.00] Check 8975 70419 $600.00]  $50.00] $550.00]
{Subtotal $50.00
6/30/2017 {Pontiac Granite 49021 |Inspection Fee: Howerton $75.00] Check 71226 70421
6/30/2017 |Pontiac Granite 49021 {Inspection Fee: Dunson $75.00] Check 71226 70421
6/30/2017 |Town of the City of Bloomington-PPRT 41000 |PPRT #04-2017, CEM Share $7,126.82 Check 7719 70422
6/30/2017 |Evans, Geraldine/Alona Kirksey EMCOS_ 42500 |Paid on Acct $50.00] Check 4688 70413 $600.00] $50.00] $550.00]
6/30/2017 |Learned, John & Nicole EMC027 42500 |Paid on Acct $50.00] Check 3474 70414 $50.00 $2,650.00]
6/30/2017 |Massetti, Sandra EMCO045 42500 |Paid on Acct $25.00] Check 141 70418 $1,360.00] $25.00 $1,335.00]
6/30/2017 |Morrow, Coletta EMC010 42500 |Paid on Acct $10.00; Check 995145 | 70420 $120.00f  $10.00] $110.00]
6/30/2017 |Rice, Rebecca Neely EMC049 42500 |Paid on Acct $65.00; Check 2420 70415 $915.00 $65.00 $850.00]
ISuMotaI _ $7,476.82 $41,150.86] $3,260.00] $5,580.00] $43,470.86}
Reconciliation of Receivables as of 06/30/2017: $43,470.86)

$23,211.01

$23,211.01




9:37 AM Evergreen Memorial Cemetery
07/03/17 Deposit Detail
June 2017
Type Num Date Name Memo Account Amount
Deposit Deposit 6/1/12017 HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 140.00
Dillman, Bruce Paid on Acct (3500-50=3450) 42500 Sale of Lots -50.00
Durbin Sr., Charles Paid on Acct (1345-30=1315) 42500 Sale of Lots -30.00
Firmand, Louis Paid on Acct (2670-50=2620) 43000 Sale of Crypts -50.00
Scott, Thomas K Paid on Acct (136-10=126) 42500 Sale of Lots -10.00
TOTAL -140.00
Deposit EFT 6/8/2017 McLean County Collector Levy 02-2017 11000 Heartland 7782 Reserve 110,954.53
McLean County Collector Levy 02-2017 40100 Real Estate Tax Levy -110,954.53
TOTAL -110,954.53
Deposit Deposit 6/9/12017 HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 25.00
Wunder, Aima Paid on Acct (825-25=800) 42500 Sale of Lots -25.00
TOTAL -25.00
Deposit Deposit 6/9/2017 HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 4,089.35
Ropp, Angela Veteran Flag Plaque 49002 Veteran Flags -12.00
Carl's Ice Cream Refund of Sales Tax on lce Cream Memorial Day Event -52.35
Gustavson, Robert Space 42500 Sale of Lots -800.00
Foglesong, Barbara O/C Fee: Helen Butterfield 42000 Opening/Closing Fee -400.00
Kibler Brady Reustman Space: Rusk 42500 Sale of Lots -800.00
Kibler Brady Reustman O/C Fee: Rusk 42000 Opening/Closing Fee -1,100.00
Blair, Henry & Shirley Paid on Acct (2175-25=2150) 42000 Opening/Closing Fee -25.00
Christensen, Neil D & Lies! T Paid on Acct (2920-50=2870) 42500 Sale of Lots -50.00
Comejo, Patricia Paid on Acct (1220-50=1170) 42500 Sale of Lots -50.00
Daughenbaugh, Howard & Judith Paid on Acct (1650-50=1600) 43000 Sale of Crypts -50.00
Duggon, Mamie L Paid on Acct (1240-40=1200) 42500 Sale of Lots -40.00
Foster, Kathryn Paid on Acct (1200-100=1100) 42500 Sale of Lots -100.00
Hall, Sandy & Carl Paid on Acct (2200-200=2000) 42000 Opening/Closing Fee -200.00
Howard, Genevieve Paid on Acct (1629.86-50=1579.86) 42500 Sale of Lots -50.00
Leamed, John & Nicole Paid on Acct (2750-50=2700) 42500 Sale of Lots -50.00
Rusk, Beatrice Brown- Paid on Acct (640-100=540) 42500 Sale of Lots -100.00
Theobald, Treva for Joyce Ann Hall Paid on Acct (435-10=425) 42500 Sale of Lots -10.00
TOTAL -4,089.35
Deposit Deposit 6/14/2017 HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 1,135.00
Buckley, Percy Paid on Acct (710-100=610) 42500 Sale of Lots -100.00
Douglas, Patty Paid on Acct (1420-10=1410) 42500 Sale of Lots -10.00
Reid, Lisa Paid on Acct (1900-25=1875) 42500 Sale of Lots -25.00
Rhoades, Scott Paid on Acct (3200-1000=2200) 42500 Sale of Lots -1,000.00
TOTAL -1,135.00
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9:37 AM Evergreen Memorial Cemetery
07103117 Deposit Detail
June 2017
Type Num Date Name Memo Account Amount
Deposit Deposit 6/15/2017 HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 100.00
Saulcy, Mary Ann O/C Fee: Saulcy (after hours; addtional fee) 42000 Opening/Closing Fee -100.00
TOTAL -100.00
Deposit Deposit 6/16/2017 HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 5,919.84
Lacky Monuments Inspection Fee: Giroux 49021 Inspection Fee -75.00
Pontiac Granite - Inspection Fee: Atkinson 49021 Inspection Fee -75.00
Pontiac Granite - Marker Commission 42100 Marker Commission -3,759.84
Spangenberg, Frank & Linda 2 plots; 16 E lot63sp 3 &4 42500 Sale of Lots -1,800.00
Nichols, Gabriefle Y Paid on Acct (915-10=905) 42500 Sale of Lots -10.00
Sessions, Robert & Karen Paid on Acct (845-200=645) 42500 Sale of Lots -200.00
TOTAL -5,919.84
Deposit Deposit 6/16/2017 HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 100.00
Hall, Thomas & Nancy Paid on Acct (2780-100=2680) 43100 Sale of Niches -100.00
TOTAL -100.00
Deposit EFT 6/16/2017 McLean County Collector Levy 03-2017 11000 Heartland 7782 Reserve 46,623.95
McLean County Collector Levy 03-2017 40100 Real Estate Tax Levy -46,623.95
TOTAL -46,623.95
Deposit Deposit 6/23/2017 HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 3,950.00
Howerton, Lori 2 plots, B Tier 211 7212 42500 Sale of Lots -1,800.00
Curry, Rhonda O/C Fee: Dunson (cremains) 42000 Opening/Closing Fee -400.00
Ibraham, Masjid O/C Fee: McGee 42000 Opening/Closing Fee -1,300.00
Foster, Kathryn Paid on Acct (1100-200=800) 42500 Sale of Lots -200.00
Hall, Sandy & Carl Paid on Acct (2000-200=1800) 42000 Opening/Closing Fee -200.00
Koester, Stacie Paid on Acct (2970-50=2920) 42500 Sale of Lots -50.00
TOTAL -3,950.00
Deposit Deposit 6/26/2017 HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 25.00
Butler, Debbie (Olson) Paid on Acct (960-25=935) 43000 Sale of Crypts -25.00
TOTAL -25.00
Deposit Deposit 6/26/2017 HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 200.00
Williamson, Barbara B New Acct (800-200=700) 42500 Sale of Lots -200.00
TOTAL -200.00
Deposit 40939V... 6/27/2017 Redfairn, Rick 40939VOID 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 250.00
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9:37 AM Evergreen Memorial Cemetery
07/03117 Deposit Detail
June 2017
Type Num Date Name Memo Account Amount

Redfaim, Rick 2017/05/31 Bonus: VOID per Trustees at 05/30/201... 50102 Cemetery Staff -250.00

TOTAL -250.00

Deposit Deposit 6/28/2017 HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 50.00
Allen, Marcia Paid on Acct (600-50=550) 42500 Sale of Lots -50.00

TOTAL -50.00

Deposit Deposit 6/30/2017 HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 7,476.82
Pontiac Granite - Inspection Fee: Howerton 48021 Inspection Fee -75.00
Pontiac Granite - Inspection Fee: Dunson 48021 Inspection Fee -75.00
City of Bloomington TWP - PPRT PPRT 2017-04 41000 PPRT -7,126.82
Evans, Geraldine Paid on Acct (600-50=550) 42500 Sale of Lots -50.00
Leamed, John & Nicole Paid on Acct (2700-50=2650) 42500 Sale of Lots -50.00
Massetti, Sandra Paid on Acct (1360-25=1335) 42500 Sale of Lots -25.00
Morrow, Coletta Paid on Acct (120-10=110) 42500 Sale of Lots -10.00
Rice, Rebecca Neely Paid on Acct (915-65=850) 42500 Sale of Lots -65.00

TOTAL -7,476.82
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4:09 PM Evergreen Memorial Cemetery

o7i0sH7 Transaction Detail by Account

Accrual Basis June 2017

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Bank Accts

10500 Heartland 7774 Checking
Deposit 6/1/2017 Deposit HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit -SPLIT- 140.00 140.00
Check 6/2/2017 EFT Woodforest National Bank 5428-141600291940 Credit Card Processing -132.52 7.48
Check 6/2/2017 EFT Merchants Choice ....108308 Credit Card Processing -1.25 6.23
Deposit 6/9/2017 Deposit HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 42500 Sale of Lots 25.00 31.23
Deposit 6/9/2017 Deposit HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit -SPLIT- 4,089.35 4,120.58
Check 6/13/2017 40946 Cold Spring Memorial Group 13248-202543; Inv#2083943A -SPLIT- -487.80 3,632.78
Check 6/13/2017 40947 Heartland Bank & Trust - mausoleum 6590078122 -SPLIT- -5,066.00 -1,433.22
Check 6/13/12017 40948 Heartland Bank & Trust - mausoleum 6590078122 -SPLIT- -50,000.00 -51,433.22
Check 6/13/2017 40949 Bellas Landscaping 04/27/2017 -SPLIT- -3,000.00 -54,433.22
Check 6/13/2017 40950 BL Pest Control Invi#10867 Pest Control -35.00 -54,468.22
Check 6/13/2017 40951 Evergreen FS Inc Inv#078734,78762,78835,78889 -SPLIT- -1,054.74 -55,522.96
Check 6/13/2017 40952 Martin Sullivan Inc Acct #18456; Inv##694217,685756 -SPLIT- -71.80 -55,594.86
Check 6/13/2017 40953 Midwest Equipment Il Acct #118475, Inv #285341,286510 -SPLIT- -527.13 -56,121.99
Check 6/13/2017 40954 Pontiac Granite Co Inc Invi#201-246 58100 Grave Markers -150.00 -56,271.99
Check 6/13/2017 40955 RP Lumber Company Inc Acct #3098276950; Inv#1705-437958,1705-4756...  -SPLIT- -99.88 -56,371.87
Check 6/13/2017 40956 Sam's Club 6046-0020-2194-0621 -SPLIT- -256.35 -56,628.22
Check 6/13/2017 40957 Heyl, Royster, Voelker & Allen PC 35718-1; #1008696 -SPLIT- -3,308.00 -69,936.22
Check 6/13/2017 40958 Thoennes, Rick dba TNT Tree Service Inv#0133,0134,0135 -SPLIT- -11,650.00 -71,586.22
Check 6/13/2017 40959 George Alarm Co., Inc. Customer #109477; Invoice #112786 -SPLIT- -361.74 -71,947.96
Check 6/13/2017 40860 Kaeb Sanitary Supply Inc Invi#154481 52000 Office Supplies -129.40 -72,077.36
Check 6/13/2017 40861 Original Niepagen Flower Shop Cust ID#1044; Inv#016496,016497 -SPLIT- -225.00 -72,302.36
Check 6/13/2017 40962 OSF Occupational Health Inv#00012785-00 OSHA/Health & Safety Testing -45.00 -72,347.36
Check 6/13/2017 TXFR Transfer Transfer from Reserve; approved at 02/13/2017 ... 11000 Heartland 7782 Reserve 200,000.00 127,662.64
Deposit 6/14/2017 Deposit HBT - Heartland Bark & Trust Deposit -SPLIT- 1,135.00 128,787.64
General Jou...  6/15/2017 20170615 Payroll Direct Deposit 2017/06/15 Payroll -SPLIT- -12,833.16 115,954.48
Check 6/15/2017 85361042 EFTPS - IRS xxxxx1993 2017/06/15 Payroll -SPLIT- -4,518.32 111,436.16
Check 6/15/2017 40863 IL State Disbursement Unit 2017/06/15 Deonte Tucker: 1711300/2016-F-0280 707997 State Disbursement Unit -144.30 111,291.86
Check 6/15/2017 40864 TX Child Support SDU 2017/06/15 Terry Hansen: N008925552/D05027... 707997 State Disbursement Unit -85.00 111,206.86
Deposit 6/15/2017 Deposit HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 42000 Opening/Closing Fee 100.00 111,306.86
Deposit 6/16/2017 Deposit HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit -SPLIT- 5,919.84 117,226.70
Deposit 6/16/2017 Deposit HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 43100 Sale of Niches 100.00 117,326.70
Check 6/20/2017 40965 VISA BMCU...1484 ...1484 -SPLIT- -1,848.95 115,477.75
Check 6/20/2017 40966 Crow, Tina M, Petty Cash Custodian Petty Cash Expenses 03/20-05/27/2017 -SPLIT- -45.72 115,432.03
Check 6/20/2017 40867 Triple H Company Customer #3129; Inv #124094 -SPLIT- -229.05 115,202.98
Check 6/20/2017 40868 NICOR Gas 86-30-51-2000-7,87-30-51-2000-5 -SPLIT- -152.00 115,050.98
Check 6/20/2017 40969 City of Bloomington Water Dept 005484-000,063339-000 -SPLIT- -315.34 114,735.64
Deposit 6/23/2017 Deposit HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit -SPLIT- 3,950.00 118,685.64
Deposit 6/26/12017 Deposit HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 43000 Sale of Crypts 25.00 118,710.64
Deposit 6/26/2017 Deposit HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 42500 Sale of Lots 200.00 118,910.64
Deposit 6/27/2017 40939vOID Redfairn, Rick 40939VOID -SPLIT- 250.00 119,160.64
Check 6/28/2017 Transfer Mikesell, Cleo & Newton 2 O/C (cremains); conf #0628171141 10800 Heartland 7114 -800.00 118,360.64
Check 6/28/2017 Transfer Alsdorf, Deb 2 O/C (full body); conf#0628171143 10800 Heartland 7114 -2,000.00 116,360.64
Deposit 6/28/2017 Deposit HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit 42500 Sale of Lots 50.00 116,410.64
Check 6/30/2017 0841478592 IL Dept of Revenue 2017/06 SIT withheld (Q2/2017) -SPLIT- -983.71 115,426.93
Check 6/30/2017 40970 City of Bloomington TWP - Reimburse 2017/07 Insurance; 2017/06 TASC & IMRF -SPLIT- -11,008.99 104,417.94
General Jou...  6/30/2017 20170630 Payroll Direct Deposit 2017/06/30 Payroll -SPLIT- -8,026.26 96,391.68
Check 6/30/2017 52368565 EFTPS - IRS xxxxx1993 2017/06/30 Payroil -SPLIT- -2,486.74 93,904.94
Check 6/30/2017 40971 IL State Disbursement Unit 2017/06/30 Deonte Tucker: 1711300/2016-F-0280 707997 State Disbursement Unit -144.30 93,760.64
Check 6/30/2017 40972 TX Child Support SDU 2017/06/30 Terry Hansen: NG08925552/0050274F 707997 State Disbursement Unit -85.00 93,675.64
Check 6/30/2017 40973 IDES - IL Dept of Emp Sec Acct #0808062-2, Q2/2017, DC#0672231288 50203 IDES - Unemployment -3,852.28 89,823.36
Deposit 6/30/2017 Deposit HBT - Heartland Bank & Trust Deposit -SPLIT- 7.476.82 97,300.18
Total 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 97.300.18 97,300.18
11000 Heartland 7782 Reserve
Deposit 6/8/2017 EFT McLean County Collector Levy 02-2017 40100 Real Estate Tax Levy 110,954.53 110,954.53
Check 6/13/2017 TXFR Transfer Transfer from Reserve 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -200,000.00 -89,045.47
Deposit 6/16/2017 EFT McLean County Coflector Levy 03-2017 40100 Real Estate Tax Levy 46,623.95 -42,421.52
Total 11000 Heartland 7782 Reserve -42,421.52 -42,421.52

Page 1



4:09 PM

0710517
Accrual Basis

Evergreen Memorial Cemetery
Transaction Detail by Account

Type Date Amount Balance
Total Bank Accts 54,878.66 54,878.66
Trust Accts
10800 Heartland 7114
Deposit 6/25/2017 48000 Income from Trusts 13.79 13.79
Check 6/28/2017 Mikesell, Cleo & Newton 2 O/C (cremains); conf #0628171141 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 800.00 813.79
Check 6/28/2017 2 O/C (full body); conf#0628171143 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 2,000.00 2,813.79
Total 10800 Heartland 7114 2,813.79 2,813.79
Total Trust Accts 2,813.79 2,813.79
TOTAL 57,692.45 57,692.45
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4:09 PM Evergreen Memorial Cemetery

0710517 Transaction List by Vendor
June 2017
Type Date Num Memo Account Split Amount

Bellas Landscaping

Check 6/13/2017 40949 04/27/2017 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -3,000.00
BL Pest Control

Check 6/13/2017 40950 Inv#10867 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking Pest Control -35.00
City of Bloomington TWP - Relmburse

Check 6/30/2017 40970 2017/07 Insurance; 2017/06 TASC & IMRF 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPUIT- -11,008.99
City of Bloomington Water Dept

Check 6/20/2017 40968 005484-000,063339-000 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -315.34
Cold Spring Memorial Group

Check 6/13/2017 40946 13248-202543; Inv#2083943A 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -487.80
Crow, Tina M, Petty Cash Custodian

Check 6/20/2017 40966 Petty Cash Expenses 03/20-05/27/2017 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -45.72
EFTPS - IRS

Check 6/15/2017 85361042 xxxxx1993 2017/06/15 Payroll 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -4,518.32

Check 6/30/2017 52368565 xxxxx1993 2017/06/30 Payroll 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -2,486.74
Evergreen FS Inc

Check 6/13/2017 40951 Inv#078734,78762,78835,78889 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -1,054.74
George Alarm Co,, Inc.

Check 6/13/2017 40959 Customer #109477; Invoice #112786 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -361.74
Heartland Bank & Trust - mausoleum

Check 6/13/2017 40947 6590078122 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -5,066.00

Check 6/13/2017 40948 6590078122 10500 Hearttand 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -50,000.00
Heyl, Royster, Voelker & Allen PC

Check 6/13/2017 40957 35718-1; #1008696 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -3,308.00
IDES - IL Dept of Emp Sec

Check 6/30/2017 40973 Acct #0808062-2, Q2/2017, DC#0672231288 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 50203 IDES - Unemployment -3,852.28
IL Dept of Revenue

Check 6/30/2017 0841478592 2017/06 SIT withheld (Q2/2017) 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -983.71
IL State Disbursement Unit

Check 6/15/2017 40963 2017/06/15 Deonte Tucker: 1711300/2016-F-0280 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 707997 State Disbursement Unit -144.30

Check 6/30/2017 40971 2017/06/30 Deonte Tucker: 1711300/2016-F-0280 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 707997 State Disbursement Unit -144.30
Kaeb Sanitary Supply Inc

Check 6/13/2017 40960 Inv#154481 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 52000 Office Supplies -129.40
Martin Sullivan Inc

Check 6/13/2017 40952 Acct #18456; Invi#694217,685756 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -71.80
McLean County Collector

Deposit 6/8/2017 EFT Levy 02-2017 11000 Heartland 7782 Reserve 40100 Real Estate Tax Levy 110,954.53

Deposit 6/16/2017 EFT Levy 03-2017 11000 Heartland 7782 Reserve 40100 Real Estate Tax Levy 46,623.95
Merchants Choice

Check 6/2/2017 EFT ....108308 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking Credit Card Processing -1.25
Midwest Equipment Il

Check 6/13/2017 40953 Acct #118475, Inv #285341,286510 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -527.13
NICOR Gas

Check 6/20/2017 40968 86-30-51-2000-7,87-30-51-2000-5 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -152.00
Original Niepagen Flower Shop

Check 6/13/2017 40961 Cust ID#1044; Invi#016496,016497 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -225.00
OSF Occupational Health

Check 6/13/2017 40962 Inv#00012785-C0 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking OSHA/Health & Safety Testing -45.00
Pontiac Granite Co Inc

Check 6/13/2017 40954 Inv#201-246 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 58100 Grave Markers -150.00
RP Lumber Company Inc

Check 6/13/2017 40955 Acct #3098276950; Inv#1705-437958,1705-475662 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -99.88
Sam’s Club

Check 6/13/2017 40956 6046-0020-2194-0621 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -256.35
Thoennes, Rick dba TNT Tree Service

Check 6/13/2017 40958 Inv#0133,0134,0135 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -11,650.00
Triple H Company

Check 6/20/2017 40967 Customer #3129; Inv #124094 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -229.05
TX Child Support SDU

Check 6/15/2017 40964 2017/06/15 Terry Hansen: N008925552/D050274F 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 707997 State Disbursement Unit -85.00
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4:09 PM Evergreen Memorial Cemetery
0710517 Transaction List by Vendor
June 2017
Type Date Num Memo Account Split Amount
Check 6/30/2017 40972 2017/06/30 Terry Hansen: N008925552/D050274F 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking 707997 State Disbursement Unit -85.00
VISA BMCU...1484
Check 6/20/2017 40865 ...1484 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking -SPLIT- -1,848.95
Woodforest National Bank
Check 6/2/2017 EFT 5428-141600291940 10500 Heartland 7774 Checking Credit Card Processing -132.52
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171372017 | 173172017 | 2/15/2017 | 2/28/2017 | 3/15/2017| 3/31/2017 | 4/13]2017 | 4/28/2017 | 5/15/2017 | 5/31/2017 | 5/31/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 6/30/2017 | 7/14/2017 | 7/31/2017 | 8/15/2017 | 8/31/2017 | 9/15/2017 |
2 01 7 12/23/2016/|  01/07- 01/25- 02/08- 02/21- 03/09- 03/25- 04/09- 04/24- BONUS 05/09- 05/25- 06/09- 06/24- 07/08- 07/25- 08/09- 08/25-
Employee | Pay Type |01/06/2017 | 01/24/2017| 02/07/2017 | 02/20/2017 | 03/08/2017| 03/24/2017 | 04/08/2017 | 04/23/2017 | 05/08/2017 | $250 NET |05/24/2017 | 06/08/2017 | 06/23/2017 | 07/07/2017 | 07/24/2017 | 08/08/2017 | 08/24/2017 | 03/08/2017
1[Anderson, | Regular 72.00 88.00 95.00)| 80.00 72.00]
AaronM | OTxLS 10.50) 8.00
oTx2.0 New Seasonal Employee; 04/10/2017 start date NET = 5250 16.00|
Personal 8.00
Holiday 8.00] 8.00)
Total nml om| nm| u.ool o.uol u.uol 0.00 £0.00 98.50) 96.00 112.00) £0.00) 0.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00
2[Anderson, | Regular 20.00 80.00 72.00 72.00]  88.00] 80.00 72,00 88.00)
Christophe | OTxL5 |, ther Dependent, call back date was 03/01/2017 153 o =00 400
o OTR20 | ) ork thru 11/30/2017. Includes: Memorial Day FuLLTE, | NET = 250 1600
Sick-64 Wtk Beor ety Al PERMANENT 16.00 £.00
Vacation-80 aa.of
Holiday .00 "EET 8.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 80.00 72.00 80.00 98.50) 100.00 112.00) 92.00) 0.00] 0.00 0.00) 0.00 0.00
[crow, Billy | Regular | startdate 02/07/2017; 3.00 80 88.00 88.00 40.00 72.00 88.00 72.00 20.00 64.00)
D OT x1.5 weather dependent w/ 10.50] 8.00
0Tx2.0 | work thru 11/30/2017. NET =5250 16.00
Personal Plus Memorial Day 8.00
Holiday | Weekend & Cemetery 8.00 £.00
Total 0.00 0.00 8.00 30.00 85.00 88.00 40.00 80.00 98.50) 80.00) 112.00| 64.00 0,00 0.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
A[crow, Tina | Regular 56.00 28.00 76.00 80.00 88.00 88.00 40.00 72.00 28,00 96.00 20.00 64.00
M oTxL5 .00 4.00 4.00 4,00 4.00 15.00 4.00 12.00 4,00
0T x2.0 correction 16.00
sick to health 400 8.00 40.00 NER= 9250 12.00
Vacation insurance 12.00
Holiday 32.00 8.00 8.00 2,00
Total 88.00 104.00 84.00 24.00 88.00 100.00 20.00 84.00 103.00 100.00 116.00 92.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
Regular 56.00 28.00 £0.00 76.00 88.00 88.00 7200 7200 38.00 96.00 80.00 28.00
Kyle ) oTx15 4.75 4,00 10.00 075 11.00 4.00 8.00 4.00
oT %20 4,00 16.00
Sick 4.00 8.00 8.00 NEFZ 5250
Vacation
Holiday 32.00 B.00 8.00 8.00
Total 88.00 100.75 80.00 80.00 £8.00 100.00 30,00 84.75 99.00 100.00 112.00 92.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6[Hansen, Regular 56.00 83.00 72.00 68.00 84.00 96.00 72.00 72.00 88.00 96.00 64.00 64.00
TerryL orx1.5 475 0.00 14.00 075 15.00 2.00 8.00
orx2.0 4.00 16.00
Sick £.00 12.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 MET=3230 16.00 16.00
Vacation 8.00
Holiday 32.00 8.00 .00 8.00
Total 88.00 100.75 80.00 80.00 38.00 100.00 '90.00 84.75 103.00 96.00 112.00 96.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7[Nichols, Regular 20.00 88.00 72.00 72.00 84,00 92.00 80.00 48.00 64.00 £8.00 20.00 84.00
Gabrielle Y| OTx15 4.00 400 4.00 4.00 1450 4.00 12,00 4,00
{Hired full | OTx20 . 16.00
time sick 8.00 8.00 4.00 4.00 24.00 2a.00 | NET =520 .00
effective Vacation 4.00
01/01/201 | Holiday 32.00 8.00 8.00 200
r Total 72.00 100.00 80.00 84.00 38.00 100,00 80.00 84.00 102.50 100.00 116.00 52.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
8[Novy, Regular
Wesley @ | OTx1S
$10.50 oTx2.0 New Seasonal Employee; 07/05/2017 start date
Personal
Holiday
Total 0.00 I 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 ‘ 0.00 | 0.00 | n.Dc| u.ool ‘ o.ool o.ool 0.00 Tﬁ| 0.00 0.00| 0.00) 000
9[Redfairn, | Regular 40.00 48.00 44.00 68.00 68.00 48.00
Rick D OTx15 on medical disability 6.00 0.75
ms':i"’ ":;;;;:‘:;'::‘;:“::: 1200 1200 Terminated effective 06/19/2017; last day worked was 04/25/2017
Vacation 02/01/2017 12.00 28.00 12.00 24.00 44,00
Holiday 8.00
Total 0.00 0.00 40.00 80.00 88.00 96.00 86.00 80.75 44.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 i 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 l 0.00 |
10[Rusher, Regular 36.25 32.00 40.00 72.00) 88.00 80.00 56.00) 32.00)
Richard A OTx1.5 |Weather Dependent, call back date was 03/01/2017 10.50 8.00|
OTx2.0 | w/work thru 11/30/2017. Includes: Memorial Day NET =5250 16.00 Resigned; last day worked was 06/14/2017
Personal weekend & cemetery walk. 8.00,
Holiday 8.00| .00/
Total 0.00 | 0.00 l 0.00 | 0.00 3625 32.00 40.00 80.00 38.50) 50.00 96.00| 32.00} 0 ool o.ml 0 oo| o.oo| o.oo|
11[Scrivner, | Regular 40.00 16.00
Triston oTx15
OTx2.0 | MNew Seasonal Employee; 03/01/2017 start date last day worked 03/13/2017; resigned 04/03/2017
Personal
Holiday
Total 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 l 0.00 40.00 16.00 0.00 | n,no’ n‘oo| | u.oo| a.oul 0. uo] o.ool o.oo| o‘ool 0, m| o.oo]
12[Tucker, Regular 40.00 68.00 72.00 68.00) 88.00 76.00 80.00] 72.00
Deonte A OTx1.5 |Weather Dependent, call back date was 03/01/2017 10.50] 8.00]
oTx2.0 w/work thru 11/30/2017. Includes: Memorial Day NET = 5250 16.00
Personal weekend & cemetery walk, 8.00
Holiday 8.00 £.00
Total 0.00 | 0.00 I 0.00 | 0.00 40.00 68.00 72.00 76.00) 98.50| 84.00} 112.00 72.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 336.00 20550]  37200]  48B00]  684a25]  78000] 65000  81425] 94400 [ s3soo] 1o0c000] 71200| 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 000 0.00
CALENDAR YEAR TODATE|  336.00 74150 | 111350 | 160150| 2728575| 306575| 3.71575| 453000| 547400] 547400] 631000] 731000] 802200 802200] 802200 802200] &02200] a.uzz,u?i
13|Fraley, Gregory E $250.00 5250.00 5250.00
14Gibsen, Joe $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
15|Lorch, Eugene C $250.00 $250.00 $250.00




5/25/2017 | 10]13/2017] 10/31/2017] 11/15/2017] I _J2017] 11/ _J2017] 11/30/2017] 12/15/2017] 12/28/2017] IMRF Total | <=1560 s for seasonal
2017 Faper Check Tastyear: | TOTAL |
09/09- 09/23- 10/07- 10/25- BONUS: 11/09- 11/09- 11/24- 12/09- 01/01- w/o1- | 101716
Employee | Pay Type |09/22/2017]10/06/2017 | 10/24/2017 | 11/08/2017 | NET=$ 11/_/2017| 11/23/2017 | 12/08/2017 | 12/21/2017 | 12/31/2017| 12/31/2016 ] 10/31/2017
1|Anderson, Regular 408.00| 0.00] 408.,00]
Aaron M oTx1.5 18,50 0.00 18,50
s | Empl Laid Off
0T x2.0 NET=5__ reaiatean s o 16.00 0.00) 16.00)
Al 11/__/2017; Paid Bonus on o ol a0
oty w_poirceuched o gl ool 1609
Total 0.00) 0.00] 0.00] 0.00) 0.00] 2 466.50) 0.00) 466.50}
<1,560 hrs
2[anderson, | Regular 592.00}
Christophe| OTx15 26.50|
D orx2.0 B 16.00}
Sick-64 NETwS. - N/A 24,00}
Vacation-80 0.00|
Holiday 16.00
Total 0.00) 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 674.50)
3[crow, Billy | Regular 680.00) 40.00) 720.00)
D OT LS 18.50} 0.00] 18.50]
S IE Laid OFf
oTx2.0 NET=5___ A o mpt_we_“ i il 16.00] 0.00 16.00f
R 11/_/2017; Paid Bonus on e ol g
11/_/2017; Final Check (thru 11/_) s 3
Holiday on11/_f2017 16.00} 0.00] 16.00f
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 738.50) 40.00 778.50]
<1,560 hrs
4|Crow, Tina | Regular 916.00]
M OTxL5 59.00)
oTx2.0 - 16.00)
Sick NET=S__ N/A 64.00
Vacation 12.00|
Holiday 56.00]
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000| 1,123.00
s[Ourflinger, [ Regular 972.00)
Kyle OTx15 46.50)
oTx2.0 20,00
NET=
Sick S— N/A 20.00)
Vacation 0.00|
Holiday 56.00)
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500 111450
&|Hansen, Regular 920.00}
Terry L OTx15 50.50)
oTx2.0 20.00)
Sick NET=S—1  wa 64.00
Vacation 8.00
Holiday 56.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000] 111850
7|Nichols, Regular 892.00}
Gabrielle Y| OTx15 50.50)
(Hired full | OTx2.0 NET=$__ 16.00
time Sick N/A £0.00
effective Vacation 4,00/
01/01/201 | Holiday 56.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ooo| 1,098.50
8|Nawvy, Regular 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]
Wesley @ orxLs Seasonal Employees Laid Off on .00 ey 0.00
$10.50 aran NET=5_ 11/__/2017; Paid Bonus on el o0 00
P | z 0.00 0.00} 0.00
srons 11/_/2017; Final Check (thru 11/_)
Holiday on11/_/2017 0.00] 0.00} 0.00}
Total 0.00) 0.00] 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00|
<1,560 hrs
9[Redfairn, | Regular 316.00)
Rick D oTx15 6.75)
oTx2.0 0.00]
Sick 64.00)
Vacation 120.00f
Holiday £.00)
Total 0.00 ! 0.00 | 0.00 I 0.00 l ] 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 514.75
10[Rusher, Regular 436.25 148.00} 584.25
Richard A | OTx15 18.50 0.00} 18.50]
aTx2.0 16.00 0.00} 16.00
Personal £.00} 16.00] 24.00)
Holiday 16.00 24.00) 40.00)
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00 0. 0.00 0.00 494.75|  188.00) 682.75
<1,560 hrs
11[scrivner, Regular 56.00} 0.00} 56.00}
Triston oTx15 0.00} 0.00} 0.00]
oTx2.0 0.00} 0.00) 0.00)
Personal 0.00} 0.00) 0.00]
Holiday n.og‘» 0.00) 0.00)
Total 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00} 56.00 0.00) 56.00
<1,560 hrs
12[Tucker, Regular 56a.00]  15600]  720.00|
Deonte A | OTxLS swivorial Exipoyees i Ot 18.50) 0.00 18.50)
oTx2.0 NET=5__ 11/__/2017; Paid Bonus on 16.00] 0.00) 16.00}
s u
8.00} 8.00} 16.00
Rersonal 11/_{2017; Final Check (thru 11/_)
Holiday on11/_j2017 16.00] 24.00 40.00
Total 0.00 0.00) 0.00) 0.00} 0.00| 622.50) 188.00) 810.50)
<1,560 hrs
ToTAL 0.00 [ 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1 0.00] 0.00 | 000] s02200 41600 | 2,794.25
CALENDAR YEAR TODATE| 302200 802200] 802200]| 802200] 802200 | sox200] 80200 802200
13|Fraley, Gregory E $250.00 1,000.00
14|Gibson, Joe $250.00 1,000.00
15|Lorch, Eugene C $250.00 1,000.00




